Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Junichiro Sugimoto	11/30/2005	
Masaya Fujioka	11/30/2005	
Ryuji Kato	11/30/2005	
Narumi Koga	11/30/2005	
Shunichi Higashiyama	11/30/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11296430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500079271

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0117

PATENT

REEL: 017184 FRAME: 0274

840.00 1

CH \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33,470

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment0117SFX3678#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017184 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Junichiro SUGIMOTO		(5)	Shunichi HIGASH	IYAMA	
. ,	Insert	(2)	Masaya FUJIOKA		(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Ryuji KATO		(7)			
		(4)	Narumi KOGA		(8)			
			In consideration of the sur of the undersigned, the under					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KA	.BUSHIKI KAISH	Α			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, M	izuho-ku, Nagoy	/a-shi	, Aichi-ken 467	-8561, Japan	
			(hereinafter designated as the as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1 provisional, non-provisional, Patent, extensions, reissues	100, in the invention divisional, continu	on, and lation, s	in all applications substitute, and reiss	for patent including ue application(s), an	any and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	WATER-BASED IN	IK SET FOR IN	IK-JET	RECORDING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe	1	(Attorney Docket No.	076376	.01	 17		
			for which the undersigned ha				he United States of A	America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>NOVEMBE</u>	ER 30, 2005				
,	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	ber <u>11/29</u>	6,43	30		
	Identification for filed applications		filed December	8, 2005				
any app Assigne claims o reexamin States re full right herewith	 The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said appleto convey the entire in 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de 	agree or dive in ob agree rnatior agreed Unite hereby lication tereby	gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary. (s) to execute and going for (s) to execute all papers and all convention for Protection of the second and Convention for Protection of the second all affirmative and States patent to the Assign of authorize(s) and request(s) of the said Assignee, as therein assigned, and that he are grant(s) the firm of BAKER in order to comply with the	reissue application ward with such into documents and poof industrial Proper acts which may bee. the Commissioner Assignee of the enhas (they have) not be the BOTTS LLP the	n based erference erform ty or sin be nece of Pate of execu- power t	I thereon, for the invecte. any act which may nilar agreements. essary to obtain, may ents to issue any and erest, and hereby couted, and will not exect o insert on this assistance.	ention, and to cooper be necessary in con aintain or confirm by I all Letters Patents of venants that he has cute, any agreement gnment any further i	rate with the nnection with y reissue or of the United (they have) ts in conflict identification
	In witness whereof, e	execut	ted by the undersigned on t	he date(s) opposi	te the u	indersigned name(s	s).	
Date	Nov. 30, 2	005	Name of I	nventor <u>Junich</u>	iyo	Sugilur to Juni	ichiro SUGIMOTO	(SEAL)
Date	Nov. 30,	200.	Name of Ir	nventor MCS	aya	fujioka.	Masaya FUJIOKA	(SEAL)
Date	Nov. 30,	200	Name of Ir	ventor My	yì	Kato	Ryuji KATO	(SEAL)
Date	Nov. 30, 2		_	entor $\frac{n\omega}{\rho}$	\sim $^{\prime}$	1	Narumi KOGA	(SEAL)
Date	Nov. 30.	20	Name of Ir	nventor	/ the	ackyorma/ Shunich	hi HIGASHIYAMA	(SEAL)
Date	 		Name of Ir	nventor				(SEAL)
Date			Name of Ir	ventor				(SEAL)
Date			Name of In	ventor		_		(SEAL)

RECORDED: 02/17/2006 REEL: 017184 FRAME: 0276

Name of Inventor